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NY 10018

Fayetteville

Francisco Arias

E Genesee Street

(646) 335-5208 1001 Avenue of 
Americas 20th Floor New York

New York NY 10005

jolmsted@antaresgroupinc.com

farias@legacy-engineers.com

10004

Daniel Rice Engineering DPC dba Legacy 
Engineers

Antares Group Incorporated Christopher Lindsey (315) 215-2236 7000 Building D Upper 
Floor

13066

Suite 300 Syracuse NY 13202Arcadis of New York, Inc. Sana Barakat (914) 643-0885 sana.barakat@arcadis.com 110 West Fayette

4th Floor New York NY 10003

Floor 5

125 Broad Street, 15th Floor New York NY

CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS STREET 
NUMBER STREET NAME UNIT CITY STATE

Room 2000 New York NY

Citywide Energy Consulting Services (RFQ #857 19QL001)
Updated Release Date 2/2/2022

PQL OPTION_4

Strategic Planning Services

COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON CONTACT 
TELEPHONE #

Philadelphia PA 19103Aramark Technical Services of New
York LLC John Mikullitz (518) 433-0771 x224 mikullitz-john@aramark.com 2400 Market Street

ZIP CODE

AECOM Manaf M. Al-Aryedh (267) 648-8550 Manaf.alaryedh@aecom.com

10018

10018

ARUP (OVE ARUP & PARTNERS) Fiona Cousins (212) 896 3000;
(212) 897-1315 fiona.cousins@arup.com 77 Water Street

Woodbury NY 11797

Eckenfelder Engineering dba Brown and Caldwell Kenneth Bruce (646) 367-0631 kbruce@brwncald.com 1350 Broadway

Atelier Ten dba Atelier Ten USA, LLC Veronica Binnix (212) 254-4500 newyork@atelierten.com 45 East 20th Street

10606

Suite 350 North Andover MA 01845

Cameron Engineering & Associates LLP Michael Hults; David Pollicino (516) 827-4900 x269;
(516) 660 1338

mhults@cameronengineering.com; 
dpollicino@cameronengineering.com

177 Crossways Park Dr

New York NY 10001

Energy and Resource Solutions Inc
dba ERS Gary Epstein (978) 521-2550 x225 gepstein@ers-inc.com 120 Water St

New York NY

EME Consulting Engineering and Architecture 
Group LLC Erik Neumann (212) 529-5969 eneumann@emegroup.com 129 West 27th Street

Suite 307 Fort Mill SC

Suite 1000 White Plains NY

10004

29708

Fulcrum Facilities Services dba The Fulcrum Group Stephen Kretzmer; Mark
Lyons (212) 463-0519 skretzmer@fulcrummail.com;

mlyons@fulcrummail.com
80 Broad Street

Green Powered Technology LLC dba
GPTech Phillip Green (347) 835-3786 pgreen@greenpwrd.com 1310 N Courthouse Rd

Facility Strategies Group, LLC Matt Pesce (803) 370-4335 mpesce@fstrategies.com 1012 Market Street

Suite 623 New York NY

Suite 610 Arlington VA

VA 22102

Gotham Energy 360 LLC dba Gotham 360 Jennifer Kearney (646) 306-4755 jkearney@gotham360.com 48 Wall Street

Guidehouse Holding Corporation Anaita Kasad; Michael 
Schulien;Ryan Mullen

(650) 339-3601;
(703) 409-7112;
(925) 324-2081

akasad@guidehouse.com; 
mschulien@guidehouse.com; 
rmullen@guidehouse.com

1800 Tysons Blvd

5th Floor New York NY 10005

22201

Suite 3400 New York NY 10005

EN-Power Group Michael Scorrano (914) 263-1199 mvscorrano@enpg.com 50 Main Street

4th Floor Melville NY 11747

ICF Resources LLC Travis Michalke;   Anthony
Chau

(703) 251-0875;
(703) 934-3714

travis.michalke@icf.com;
anthony.chau@icf.com

40 Wall Street

IL 60606

7th Floor McLean

(212) 563-7400 madams@loringengineers.com 360 West 31st Street

Clifton Park NY 12065

H2M Architects Engineers Land Surveying & 
Landscape Arch DPC dba H2M Architects & 
Engineers

Joseph A. Manzella 631-756-8000 x1142 jmanzella@h2m.com 538 Broad Hollow Rd

New York NY 10005

L&S Energy Services Ronald Slosberg (518) 369-3693 Rslosberg@LS-Energy.com 58 Clifton Country 
Road

Jaros, Baum & Bolles Consulting
Engineers LLP Carolyn Cioffari; Ryan Lean (212) 530-9300 cioffaric@jbb.com; leanr@jbb.com 80 Pine Street

Suite 412 Irving TX

10004

Luthin Associates, 5 (L5E, LLC) Rakesh Parasuraman (732) 774-0005 rakesh.parasuraman@luthin.com 4545 Fuller Drive

Bridgewater
Township NJ 08807

Noresco LLC Jeff Logarzo, (732) 590-1840 jlogarzo@noresco.com 90 Broad Street

14th Floor New York NY 10001
75038

Loring Consulting Engineers Inc Marion Adams

10013

McGeown Associates LLC Susan McGeown (908) 443-1504 smcgeown@mcgeownassociates.com 3 Kathleen Place

Pleasantville NY 10570

Stas Zakrzewski Architect PC dba ZH
Architects Marianne Hyde (212) 366-0425 x11 mh@zh-architects.com 515 Canal Street

NV5 New York - Engineers, Architects, Landscape 
Architects and Surveyors Linda Reardon (212) 741-8090 linda.reardon@nv5.com

8th Floor New York NY

90703

Savin Engineers, P.C. Immanuel Abaku (914) 769-3200 iabaku@savinengineers.com 3 Campus Drive

2nd Floor Norwalk CT 06854

Western Power Project Advisors Parag Soni (562) 964-1933 psoni@westppa.com 19220 Pires Avenue

Steven Winter Associates, Inc. Paula Zimin; Marc Zuluaga (212) 564-5800 x1140 pzimin@swinter.com;
mzuluaga@swinter.com

Suite #1C New York NY

61 Washington Street

Suite 300 Anahemin CA 10005

Elementa Engineering DPC Shreshth Nagpal (647) 226-0221 snagpal@elementaengineering.com 54 West 40th Street

4th Floor New York NY 10005

Willdan Energy Solutions/ Genesys
Engineering PC Frank Evans (201) 519-0813 fevans@willdan.com 2401 E. Katella Aveune

Suite 1400 Chicago

32 Old Slip

15th Floor New York NY 10010

Greeley & Hansen LLC dba  Greeley and Hansen 
Engineers Jorge Carvajal (312) 578-2452 jcarvajal@greeley-hansen.com 100 South Wacker 

Drive

New York NY 10010

Vidaris, Inc/ Socotec US Jeffrey Somerlot (212) 689-5389 jeffrey.somerlot@socotecus.com 360 Park Avenue 
South

Thornton Tomasetti, Inc Gunnar Hubbard (917) 661-7800 GHubbard@ThorntonTomasetti.com 51 Madison Avenue

FOR ASSISTANCE CONTACT: NAME TITLE TEL# EMAIL

Total Vendors for Option 4:  35

Cerritos CA

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Nazmije Toci Senior Buyer (212) 386-0442 ntoci@dcas.nyc.gov

DIVISION OF ENERGY MANAGEMENT Shauntel Johnson Procurement Analyst III (212) 386-0385 sjohnson4@dcas.nyc.gov

DIVISION OF ENERGY MANAGEMENT Shelbey Tamayo Director of Contracts (212) 386-6315 shtamayo@dcas.nyc.gov
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